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Community Grants Program

Australian Volunteer Coast Guard
Association QF5 Inc.

Australian Skateboarding Federation Inc.

Cooroy Badminton Club Inc.
Noosa Open Studios Inc.

Men's Shed Pomona (auspiced)

Pomona & District Community House Inc.

Noosa Senior Rugby League Inc.
Noosa Triathletes Inc.
Cooroora United Football Club Inc.

Ceramic Centre for Excellence Inc.
Cooory Gymnastics Club Inc.
Noosa Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.
Noosa Malibu Club Inc.

Noosa Heads Jazz Club Inc.

Federal Memorial Hall and Community
Centre Inc.

Noosa Lions Football Club Inc.

Community Project Grant

Infra Red Camera Replacement

Noosa Shire Skatepark Activations

Drainage and repair damage to walls
Noosa Open Studios

Provide First Aid and resuscitation
equipment and safety equipment

Acting Out

Legends of League
Women Love to TRI
Floor Covering Replacement

Smoke on the Water: Australian
Woodfire Ceramics Festival/Conference

Landing Pit Refurbishment

Purchase of Heavy Duty UV Marine
fabric and fabrication of full covers for 8
by 6 man Outrigger Canoes

Noosa Malibu Club Storage Facility

Free Public Concert

Storage shed for kids play things

Renovation of public areas and
spectator seating

$10,700.00

$8,000.00

$2,989.00
$6,250.00

$3,875.00

$939.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,146.00
$6,250.00
$16,829.00

$3,288.00

$8,196.00
$2,000.00

$986.00

$4,000.00
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Community Grants Program

Alliance Francaise De La Sunshine Coast
Inc.

Noosa District Junior Rugby League Inc.

Noosa Little Athletics Inc.

Veggie Village Community Gardens
Peregian Beech Inc.

Kin Kin Community Group Inc.

Noosa District Netball Association Inc.
Orange Sky Laundry Inc.

Anglican Parish of Noosa

Noosa Integrated Catchment Association
Inc.

Noosa Rainbow River Festival (auspiced)
Cooroora United Football Club Inc.
Noosa & District Landcare Group Inc.

Cooroy Eumundi Cricket Club Inc.
121 Care Inc.

Noosa & District Landcare Group Inc.

United Synergies Ltd

Community Project Grant

Sunshine Coast International French
Film Festival - 10th Anniversary
Noosa Junior Rugby Leagues Lights
Upgrade

Long Jump Pit Covers

Upgrade of water-drainage system

Kin Kin Arboretum

Shaded seating

Sunshine Coast Mobile Laundry
Kitchen for the new hall at Sunshine
Beach Church

River Rangers

Noosa Rainbow River festival

Hot Water System

Creation of a Fodder Plantation for
Wildlife Rehabilitation

Field Irrigation of Sel Bonnell Oval
Noosa Come Together

Noosa Catchment Biopassage
Assessment

Celebrating Safe Families

$1,000.00

$30,000.00
$1,791.00
$1,450.00

$5,481.00
$8,085.00
$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$3,515.00

$1,000.00
$1,221.00
$5,595.00

$4,972.00
$2,000.00

$15,575.00
$2,000.00

* All grant amounts are represented here excluding GST.
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