

Community Grants Program

Grant Program	Financial Year	Organisation	Project Title	Grant Amount*
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Australian Volunteer Coast Guard Association QF5 Inc.	Infra Red Camera Replacement	\$10,700.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Australian Skateboarding Federation Inc.	Noosa Shire Skatepark Activations	\$8,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Cooroy Badminton Club Inc.	Drainage and repair damage to walls	\$2,989.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Open Studios Inc.	Noosa Open Studios	\$6,250.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Men's Shed Pomona (auspiced)	Provide First Aid and resuscitation equipment and safety equipment	\$3,875.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Pomona & District Community House Inc.	Acting Out	\$939.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Senior Rugby League Inc.	Legends of League	\$5,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Triathletes Inc.	Women Love to TRI	\$3,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Cooroora United Football Club Inc.	Floor Covering Replacement	\$2,146.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Ceramic Centre for Excellence Inc.	Smoke on the Water: Australian Woodfire Ceramics Festival/Conference	\$6,250.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Cooory Gymnastics Club Inc.	Landing Pit Refurbishment	\$16,829.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Outrigger Canoe Club Inc.	Purchase of Heavy Duty UV Marine fabric and fabrication of full covers for 8 by 6 man Outrigger Canoes	\$3,288.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Malibu Club Inc.	Noosa Malibu Club Storage Facility	\$8,196.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Heads Jazz Club Inc.	Free Public Concert	\$2,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Federal Memorial Hall and Community Centre Inc.	Storage shed for kids play things	\$986.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Lions Football Club Inc.	Renovation of public areas and spectator seating	\$4,000.00



Community Grants Program

Grant Program	Financial Year	Organisation	Project Title	Grant Amount*
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Alliance Française De La Sunshine Coast Inc.	Sunshine Coast International French Film Festival - 10th Anniversary	\$1,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa District Junior Rugby League Inc.	Noosa Junior Rugby Leagues Lights Upgrade	\$30,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Little Athletics Inc.	Long Jump Pit Covers	\$1,791.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Veggie Village Community Gardens Peregian Beech Inc.	Upgrade of water-drainage system	\$1,450.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Kin Kin Community Group Inc.	Kin Kin Arboretum	\$5,481.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa District Netball Association Inc.	Shaded seating	\$8,085.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Orange Sky Laundry Inc.	Sunshine Coast Mobile Laundry	\$15,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Anglican Parish of Noosa	Kitchen for the new hall at Sunshine Beach Church	\$7,500.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Integrated Catchment Association Inc.	River Rangers	\$3,515.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa Rainbow River Festival (auspiced)	Noosa Rainbow River festival	\$1,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Cooroora United Football Club Inc.	Hot Water System	\$1,221.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa & District Landcare Group Inc.	Creation of a Fodder Plantation for Wildlife Rehabilitation	\$5,595.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Cooroy Eumundi Cricket Club Inc.	Field Irrigation of Sel Bonnell Oval	\$4,972.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	121 Care Inc.	Noosa Come Together	\$2,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	Noosa & District Landcare Group Inc.	Noosa Catchment Biopassage Assessment	\$15,575.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 6	United Synergies Ltd	Celebrating Safe Families	\$2,000.00

^{*} All grant amounts are represented here excluding GST.